



Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board

10 November 2022

By Electronic Mail Only

Kevin Bell, P.E., Deputy Director Placer County Department of Public Works 3091 County Center Drive, Ste. 220 Auburn, California 95603

<u>REVISED</u> NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING REGARDING CONSIDERATION OF TENTATIVE RESCISSION OF WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS ORDER FOR THE FORESTHILL CLASS III LANDFILL, PLACER COUNTY

Please see the enclosed <u>REVISED</u> Notice of Public Hearing describing the the date, time, and <u>REVISED</u> place that the Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board (Central Valley Water Board) is scheduled to have a hearing to consider the adoption of the tentative recission order. Please note the physical meeting location has changed to the Cal/EPA Headquarters Building in downtown Sacramento.

The tentative recission order has been added to the agenda for the 8/9 December 2022 Board Meeting on the uncontested calendar. The <u>final meeting agenda</u> (http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/centralvalley/board_info/meetings/) will be available at least 10 days before the meeting. The agenda will provide the specific date the Board Meeting will be held for this item and indicate the anticipated order of all agenda items.

Anyone having questions regarding this agenda item, or who does not have access to the Internet or otherwise require paper copies of these documents, please contact Jarrod Ramsey-Lewis at (916) 464-4762 or by email at Jarrod.Ramsey-Lewis@waterboards.ca.gov.

Original Digitally Signed by: Brad Shelton on Date: 2022.11.10 13:34:42 -08'00'

Brad Shelton, P.G.Senior Engineering Geologist
Chief, Title 27 Permitting and Mining Unit

Enclosure:

1. Notice of Public Hearing

cc: (Via Electronic Mail Including Enclosures)

MARK BRADFORD, CHAIR | PATRICK PULUPA, Esq., EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Sherry Wicks, Save Foresthill, Foresthill

Angela Gomez, CalRecycle, Sacramento
Patrick Snider, CalRecycle, Sacramento
Paul Holloway, Placer County Local Enforcement Agency
Jared Deck, Placer County Department of Public Works
Tony Rivers, Placer County Department of Public Works
Robin Mahoney, Placer County Department of Public Works
Christina Hanson, Placer County
Janeane Martin, Placer County
Christopher Moskal, Office of Chief Counsel, SWRCB, Sacramento
Brianna St. Pierre, Land Disposal Program, DWQ, SWRCB
Howard Hold, Central Valley Water Board, Rancho Cordova
Pamela Cubbler, Colfax-Todds Valley Consolidated Tribe, Colfax
Anna Starkey, United Auburn Indian Community of the Auburn Rancheria, Auburn
Michael Garabedian, Lincoln